PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kee-Weng LAI	08/12/2011
Peng Hui WANG	08/12/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLIGHTING, INC CORP.	
Street Address:	2F, No.190, Sec. 2, Jhongsing Rd., Sindien Dist.	
City:	New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	231	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29400019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-0067

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7

Phone: 5712556351

Email: main.hdlsipr@gmail.com **HDLS IPR Services** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: PO Box 220746

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OP-100000836
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jinwen CHEN

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASS#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026787 FRAME: 0114**

501634088

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Kee-Weng LAI a		
hereinafter referred to collectively a	s the assignor, ha	s invented a certain improvement relating to
DESK LAMP		
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sinstrument; said application to be file [] said application having been file (Application Serial No) the said application having been file	led in the United S d in the United Sta he application seri d under the Paten	eing executed concurrently with the execution of this states Patent and Trademark Office; ates Patent and Trademark Office on, all number of said application when known; t Cooperation Treaty on States of America being designated.
AND WHEREAS ECOLIGHT	ING, INC CORP.	
who's address is 2F, No.190, Sec	. 2, Jhongsing Rd	., Sindien Dist., New Taipei City 231, Taiwan
said application, including any and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, the valuable consideration paid by said said assignor hereby assigns, sell-assigns, the full and exclusive rig divisions and continuations thereo granted therefore, including any ar said assignee's successors and as any and all divisions and continuations thereof granted therefore, including any powers, privileges and advantages or terms of any and all such p prolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficiate the same, if this assignment had not any and all such p said assignor hereby agricultuding any and all renewals, reis AND said assignor authorizes Letters Patent on said application.	all divisions and obe granted there at for and in constantial assignee to said a sand transfers to ght, title and interf, and in and to said all renewals, resigns, to have, he consthereof, and all renewals, in anywise arising atents when graid a manner as the cot been made. The said acts relating the said acts relating the said acts relating the said and requests the and on any and all	: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue I divisions and continuations thereof,
to said assignee, and said assigned	e's successors an	d assigns, in accordance herewith.
Kee-Weng LAI	Million	August 12, 2011
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Peng Hui WANG Name of second inventor, if any	Warg Rung (Signatura	August 12, 2011 Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 08/22/2011

PATENT REEL: 026787 FRAME: 0115